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2016-17 UCLA Women’s Basketball Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TV TIME
Thu. Nov. 3 Westmont (Exhibition) Pauley Pavilion 7:00 p.m.
Fri. Nov. 11 Pacific Pauley Pavilion 8:30 p.m.
Mon. Nov. 14 at Baylor Waco, Texas Fox Sports Plus 4:00 p.m.
Fri. Nov. 18 Southern Pauley Pavilion 7:00 p.m.
Sun. Nov. 20 Cal Paly Pauley Pavilion - 2:00 p.m.
Thu. Nov. 24 vs. lowa' Cancun, Mexico 6:00 p.m.
Fri. Nov. 25 vs. Toledo’ Cancun, Mexico 3:30 p.m.
Sun. Dec. 4 Hawai'i Pauley Pavilion Pac-12 Networks 2:00 p.m.
Sun. Dec. 11 Michigan Pauley Pavilion Pac-12 Networks 11:00 a.m.
Wed. Dec. 14 at UC Santa Barbara Santa Barbara, Calif. 7:00 p.m.
Sun. Dec. 18 at South Carolina Columbia, S.C. ESPN2 11:00 a.m.
Tue. Dec. 20 at North Carolina A&T Greensboro, N.C. 9:00 a.m.
Fri. Dec. 30 Utah* Pauley Pavilion 7:00 p.m.
Sun. Jan. 1 Colorado™ Pauley Pavilion - 2:00 p.m.
Fri. Jan. 6 at Washington State* Pullman, Wash. Pac-12 Networks 6:00 p.m.
Sun. Jan. 8 at Washington* Seattle, Wash. ESPN 2:00 p.m.
Fri. Jan. 13 Oregon State* Pauley Pavilion Pac-12 Networks 6:00 p.m.
Sun. Jan. 15 Oregon™ Pauley Pavilion Pac-12 Networks 1:00 p.m.
Wed. Jan. 18 at USC* Los Angeles, Calif. Pac-12 Networks 8:00 p.m.
Sun. Jan. 22 usc* Pauley Pavilion Pac-12 Networks 5:00 p.m.
Fri. Jan. 27 Arizona State* Pauley Pavilion Pac-12 Networks . 800pm.
Sun. Jan. 29 Arizona* Pauley Pavilion ' R , *.EQ'C.H.JJ)_,@
Fri. Feb. 3 at California* Berkeley, Calif. 00 p.m.
Moan. Feb. 6 at Stanford* Stanford, Calif.

Fri. Feb. 10 at Oregon™ Eugene, Ore.

Sun. Feb. 12 at Oregon State* Corvallis, Ore. _

Fri. Feb. 17 Washington* Pauley Pavilion

Sun. Feb. 19 Washington State * Pauley Pavilion

Fri. Feb. 24 at Arizona* Tucson, ARz 777 s

Sun. Feb. 26 at Arizona State* Tempe, Ariz. {_f;f;t;

Thu. Mar. 2 Pac-12 Tournament? Seattle, Waél'g.yﬁ_;ﬁg

Fri. Mar. 3 Pac-12 Tournament? Seattle, quﬁ;’}iﬁ'i?“

Sat. Mar. 4 Pac-12 Tournament? Seatth;_’,%wﬁ?;ﬁ

Sun. Mar. 5 Pac-12 Tournament? Seattllé',fe_"w '

Fri-Mon. Mar. 17-20 NCAA First & Second Rounds® ~ TBD =

Fri-Mon. Mar. 24-27 NCAA Regionals* TBD ey,

Fri,Sun. Mar. 31, Apr.2  NCAA Final Four® Dallas, Tex

Y ‘,‘.:J:‘"vr

KEY: 1 - Cancun Challenge (Hard Rock Hotel Riviera Maya, Cancun,"_."

- NCAA First and Second Rounds (hosted by top 16 seeds); 4 -

Regional; Lexington, Ky., Regional; Stockton, Calif., Regional); 5 - NG
Center, Dallas, Texas); * Pac-12 contest; Home games in bold; Ga

uclaBruins.-com




2016-17 UCLA Women's Basketball Radio/TV Roster

NO. O NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5

NICOLE KORNET KARI KORVER JORDIN CANADA ASHLEY HEARN LINDSEY CORSARO
RSSr. - G - 61 Sr.-G-59 Jr.-G-56 So.-F-64 Fr.- G -6-1
Dallas, TX Paramount, CA Los Angeles, CA Rowlett, TX Indianapoalis, IN
Oklahoma Valley Christian HS Windward School Sachse HS Roncalli HS

NO. 10 NO. 11 NO. 20 NO. 22 NO. 23

ALLY ROSENBLUM LAJAHNA DRUMMER DOMINIQUE WILLIAMS KENNEDY BURKE KELLI HAYES
Fr.- F-64 Jr. - F - 6-1 RS-Jr. - G - 58 So. -G - 61 Jr.-G-60
Newport Coast, CA Inglewood, CA Phoenix, AZ Northridge, CA San Jose, CA
Mater Dei HS Long Beach Paly HS St. Mary’s Catholic HS Sierra Canyon School Archbishop Mitty HS

NO. 25 NO. 32
PAULINA HERSLER MONIQUE BILLINGS CHRISSY BAIRD
Jr.-F-6-2 Jr.-F-64 Jr. -G - 6-1
Malmag, Sweden Corona, CA Wheaton, IL
Igelstavikens Gymnasium Santiago HS Wheaton North HS

2016-17 UCLA WOMEN’S BASKETBALL COACHING STAFF

i i M - L

HEAD COACH ASSISTANT COACH ASSISTANT COACH ASSISTANT COACH DIR. OF OPERATIONS
CORI CLOSE JENNY HUTH TONY NEWNAN SHANNON PERRY PAM WALKER

Sixth Season Sixth Season Sixth Season Sixth Season 28th Season




2016-17 Rosters

NUMERICAL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
O Nicole Kornet G 6-1 RS-Sr. Dallas, Texas (Liberty Christian HS/0Oklahoma)
2 Kari Korver G 59 Sr Paramount, Calif. (Valley Christian HS)

3 Jordin Canada G 5-6 Jr Los Angeles, Calif. (Windward School)
4  Ashley Hearn F 6-4 So. Rowlett, Texas (Sachse HS)
5 Lindsey Corsaro G 6-1 Fr. Indianapalis, Ind. (Roncalli HS)
10 Ally Rosenblum F 6-4 Fr Newport Coast, Calif. (Mater Dei HS)
11 Lajahna Drummer* F 6-1 Jr. Inglewood, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS)

20 Dominique Wiliams G 5-8 RS-Jr. Phoenix, Ariz. (St. Mary’'s Catholic HS)

22 Kennedy Burke G 6-1 So. Northridge, Calif. (Sierra Canyon School)

23 Kelli Hayes G 6-0 Jr. San Jose, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty HS)

24  Paulina Hersler F 6-3 Jr. Malmo, Sweden (lgelstavikens Gymnasium)

25 Monique Billings F 6-4 Jr. Corona, Calif. (Santiago HS)

32 Chrissy Baird* G 6-1 Jr. Wheaton, lll. (Wheaton North HS)

*Will not play in Australia due to an undisclosed injury

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (High School/Previous School)
32 Chrissy Baird* G 6-1 Jr. Wheaton, lll. (Wheaton North HS)
25 Monique Billings F 6-4 Jr. Corona, Calif. (Santiago HS)
22 Kennedy Burke G 6-1 So. Northridge, Calif. (Sierra Canyon School)
3 Jordin Canada G 5-6 Jr Los Angeles, Calif. (Windward School)
5 Lindsey Corsaro G 6-1 Fr. Indianapalis, Ind. (Roncalli HS)
11 Lajahna Drummer* F 6-1 Jr. Inglewood, Calif. (Long Beach Poly HS)
23 Kelli Hayes G 6-0 Jr. San Jose, Calif. (Archbishop Mitty HS)
4  Ashley Hearn F 6-4 So. Rowlett, Texas (Sachse HS)
24  Paulina Hersler F 6-3 Jr. Malmo, Sweden (Igelstavikens Gymnasium)
O Nicole Kornet G 6-1 RS-Sr. Dallas, Texas (Liberty Christian HS/0Oklahoma)
2 Kari Korver G 59 Sr Paramount, Calif. (Valley Christian HS)
10 Ally Rosenblum F 6-4 Fr Newport Coast, Calif. (Mater Dei HS)

20 Dominique Wiliams G

o-8

RS-dr. Phoenix, Ariz. (St. Mary's Cathalic HS)

*Will not play in Australia due to an undisclosed injury

Coaching Staff

Pronunciation Guide

Cori Close
Jenny Huth
Tony Newnan
Shannon Perry

Head Coach, Bth season

Assistant Coach, 6th season
Assistant Coach, 6th season
Assistant Coach, 6th season

UC Santa Barbara '93
Colorado ‘02

UC Santa Barbara '92
lowa ‘98

Support Staff

Pam Walker Director of Operations UCLA ‘85

Debbie Haliday Administrative Assistant UCLA ‘82
Christian Blanks Video Coordinator Hampton 13
Ariel Guldstrand Athletic Trainer La Verne 12
David Wood Athletic Performance Coach ~ Cal Paly ‘05
Veronica RodriguezMara  Academic Coordinator NYU ‘02

Ryan Finney Sports Information Director Kansas State ‘90
Kenny Simpson Equipment Manager NC State ‘04

Lajahna (lah-zsa-nay) Drummer
Kari (CARE-ree) Korver
Ally Rosenblum (Alley ROW-zen-bloom)




